501838897 03/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Time Warner Interactive Video Group Inc.	02/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TWC Interactive Video Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Columbus Circle	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10324196
Application Number:	10430161
Application Number:	10274087
Application Number:	10303290
Application Number:	10390963
Application Number:	10428676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)936-1401

 Phone:
 732-936-1400

 Email:
 mike@sp-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Straub

Address Line 1: 788 Shrewsbury Avenue

Address Line 4: Tinton Falls, NEW JERSEY 07724

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Abbas Zaidi

Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate#page1.tif source=Certificate#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0788

1032/196

, 00 0/c3 HJ

501838897 REI



Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TIME WARNER INTERACTIVE

VIDEO GROUP INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIME WARNER

INTERACTIVE VIDEO GROUP INC." TO "TWC INTERACTIVE VIDEO GROUP,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2009, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3524507 8100

090128126

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7130828

DATE: 02-11-09

PATENT REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0789

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TIME WARNER INTERACTIVE VIDEO GROUP, INC.

Time Warner Interactive Video Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Paragraph 1 thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:
 - "FIRST. The name of this corporation is TWC Interactive Video Group, Inc.
- 2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 (by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 11th day of February, 2009.

TWC Interactive Video Group, Inc.

Rv

Riina Tohvert, Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:07 PM 02/11/2009 FILED 12:59 PM 02/11/2009 SRV 090128126 - 3524507 FILE

PATENT REEL: 027793 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 03/01/2012